GEL 2440
with square-wave output signals and
internal interpolation
Technical information Version 2014-08
... automates motion.
LENORD
+BAUER
Internet: www.lenord.com

a Spacing (6 mm)
h Width of the target wheel (> 12 mm)
Type code,
target wheels
DS21-2440 (2014-08) Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH 5
Type code GEL 2440
Signal pattern
T Square-wave signals TTL / RS422
Reference mark
G Gap
Interpolation factor
1 1
2 2
4 4
8 8
Cable outlet
G Axial
Module
4 0.4
5 0.5
Connection type
K Flying lead
Cable length
   Stated in cm: 030, 150, 250 or 600
Avaiable teeth numbers
128 teeth
256 teeth
384 teeth
512 teeth
2440 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Target wheels
For the measurement of rotary movements, MiniCODERs form a unit together with target wheels. The target wheel size
and the related diameter depend directly on the module and the number of teeth.
Standard target wheels
Standard target wheels are available on short delivery times from stock. For specifications and designs see “Technical
information ZAx / ZFx”.
Custom target wheels
Custom target wheels are manufactured individually to customer requirements. Please send us a design drawing of your
target wheel (if possible as a dxf file) to info@lenord.com.
Terminal assignment
6 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS21-2440 (2014-08)
Terminal assignment
Core colour Signal / function TG
green V1+ Track 1
yellow V1– /Track 1
grey VN+ Reference track
white 0 V GND
brown VS + 5 V supply voltage
blue V2+ Track 2
red V2– /Track 2
pink VN– /Reference track
Your notes:
DS21-2440 (2014-08) Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH 7
8 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS21-2440 (2014-08)
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH
Dohlenstrasse 32
46145 Oberhausen, Germany
Phone:
Fax:
+49 208 9963–0
+49 208 676292
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de